
 2023 TOTAL GOLF 18 CHAMPIONSHIP CUP

TWO MAN BEST BALL (100% Full Player Hanidcap) SUNDAY 10/22/23

MATCH NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET TEE TIME NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET

Ron Ressler 7 Tony Killingsworth 5

Chris Linville 9 Larry Ashworth 11

Greg Zelnik 8 Chris Quinn 2

Fred Ripka 9 Tom Mathis 5

Bruce Parrish 1 Bruce Heath 3

Jay Baitz 4 Jeff Minimier 8

Mike Shinder 11 Kirk Bare 11

John Thurston 9 Joel Evert 13

Drew Chapman 13 Hayes Jones 16

Gary Hahn 17 Roger Fiets 17

TWO MAN SHAMBLE BEST BALL (100% Full Player Hanidcap) MONDAY 10/23/23

MATCH NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET TEE TIME NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET

Bruce Parrish 2 Tom Mathis 4

Greg Zelnik 8 Larry Ashworth 10

Ron Ressler 7 Bruce Heath 3

Mike Shinder 11 Kirk Bare 12

Chris Linville 8 Jeff Minimier 7

John Thurston 9 Hayes Jones 17

Jay Baitz 4 Chris Quinn 2

Drew Chapman 14 Tony Killingsworth 4

Fred Ripka 7 Joel Evert 14

Gary Hahn 18 Roger Fiets 17

TWO MAN CAPTAIN's CHOICE (50% Team Combined Player Hanidcap) TUESDAY 10/24/23

MATCH NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET TEE TIME NAME HDCP TEAM GROSS NET

Ron Ressler 8 Chris Quinn 3

Bruce Parrish 2 Jeff Minimier 7

Chris Linville 9 Tony Killingsworth 4

Fred Rikpa 8 Joel Evert 15

Jay Baitz  5 Tom Mathis 5

John Thurston 10 Hayes Jones 18

Greg Zelnik 8 Bruce Heath 4

Drew Chapman 16 Roger Fiets 19

Mike Shinder 12 Larry Ashworth 10

Gary Hahn 20 Kirk Bare 13

SUNDAY MATCH GRID  |  LEGENDS RESORT HEATHLAND

10:12 AM

#7

#9 63

74

10:04 AM

63

MONDAY MATCH GRID  |  LEGENDS RESORT PARKLAND

#6 72 9:40 AM 60

#8 68

68

TUESDAY MATCH GRID  |  LEGENDS RESORT MOORLAND

#1 72 12:20 PM 67

#10 58

72

9:48 AM 66

9:56 AM

#2 67 12:28 PM 66

#3 67 12:36 PM 69

#4 73 12:44 PM 68

#5 56 12:52 PM 64

#11 5 73 68 7:32 AM 5 70 65

#12 9 70 61 7:40 AM 10 72 62

#15 16 80 64 8:04 AM 12 70 58

#13 8 74 66 7:48 AM 12 70 58

#14 12 73 61 7:56 AM 12 73 61



72 67 67 73 56 67 66 69 68 64

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 74 68 63 58 60 66 63 72 68

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 61 66 61 64 65 62 58 61 58

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

990 TEAM TOTAL 967
‐85 ‐108

2023 CHAMPIONSHIP CUP
TEAM RESSLER

335

TEAM QUINN

334
Day 1              

Two‐Man          

Best Ball

335 329
Day 2              

Two‐Man          

Shamble Best Ball

320
Day 3              

Two‐Man          

Captain's Choice
304
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